PFXZHATeW1/PFXZPATeW1

www.pro-face.com/ www.proface.co.jp

This product is a conversion kit for
replacing your current display with a
display that has smaller panel cutout
dimensions.

Este producto es un kit de conversion
que permite sustituir su actual
visualizador por uno con dimensiones
de panel de corte menores.

AERIRESFERDOT 1 AT LA D
S8R AY FTEDINS BT AR T
LANDBEBRAETSHDTEY
FAL LT,

Questo prodotto & costituito da un kit di
conversione per sostituire il display
attuale con un display che ha
dimensioni piu piccole per I'apertura del
pannello.

Ce produit est un kit de conversion pour
remplacer votre écran actuel par un
écran ayant des plus petites
dimensions de découpe panneau.

AT AN, T LR BT
TN R 48 B A AT R 48

Dieses Produkt ist ein Umrilstsatz, mit
dem Sie lhre aktuelle Anzeige durch
eine Anzeige mit kleineren
Schalttafel-Ausschnittsabmessungen
ersetzen kénnen.

Ol &2 A Xt 8l CIAZ20IE
g 20t=2 X0t H &2
CIAZ20l2 thHcts BHE
IIELLICE.

Package Contents/ {8 A% / Contenu de I'emballage/ Lieferumfang/ Contenido del paquete/ Contenuto della confezione/ Contetido da

embalagem/ #4905 / W3 X WS

=
=2

www.pro-face.com/ www.proface.co.jp

PFXZHATeW1/PFXZPATeW1

Model Numbers/ #43t / Numéros de modéle/ Typennummern/
Numeros de modelo/ Numeri di modello/ 5/ 22 H5

PFXZHAT7W1 | PEXZPAT7W1 | PEXZHAT8W1 | PFXZPAT8W1

Q Panel cutout adapter/ 7 % v F 4 > + / Adaptateur de
découpe panneau/ Schattafelausschnittsadapter/
Adaptador del corte del panel/ Adattatore apertura del 1
pannello/ MBI VGRS / THE 210 & H

esagonale M4/ M4 7S iR/ M4 S22 HE

@ Bracket/ 754 b / Support/ Halterung/ Soporte/ 2 4 4 4
Staffa/ 348 1 222l

e M4 Hex nut/ M4 7+ bk / Ecrous hexagonaux M4/
M4-Sechskantmutter/ Tuerca hexagonal M4/ Dado 8 8 8 12

Specifications/ {14k / Caractéristiques/ Kenndaten/ Especificaciones/ Specifiche/ #{1& / Al 2}

Protective construction / {R5&#&:& / Construction protectrice/ Schiitzende Konstruktion/
Construccion protectora/ Struttura protettiva/ ff4/ 4% / 85 = ™

Equivalent to IP65/ IP65 #8%4 / Equivalente & IP65/ Entspricht IP65/
Equivalente a IP65/ Equivalente a IP65/ 2 [7] T IP65/ IP65 A &

Material/ # & / Matériaux/ Material/ Material/ Materiale/ #1 /5 / 2 T

2

Steel sheet/ #fl# / Téle d'acier/ Stahlplatte/ Placa de acero/ Lamiera d'acciaio/ £X# /

*1 On the front face when properly installed in an enclosure./ T>% A—2 v —[THEYICEY 1+ 5 f=BD 7 0O > bER5 / Sur la face avant lorsque le produit est installé
correctement dans un boitier./ Auf der Frontseite bei ordnungsgemafer Montage in einem Gehause./ En la cara frontal cuando esta correctamente instalado en una
carcasa./ Sulla faccia anteriore, se installato correttamente in un involucro./ IEfi 23S fEHME IS 7EIET . / QIS 2 M0 HESHH XS S 230,

Installation/ Bx Y £ 11 / Installation/ Montage/ Instalacién/ Installazione/ Instalagio/ &% | & X|

1. Check that the installation gasket is
seated securely into the bezel groove,
which runs around the perimeter of the
display frame.

. Attach the panel cutout adapter to the
display, and insert it into the mount-hole
on the panel from the front side.

. Attach the brackets and the nuts. The
necessary torque for the nut is 0.5 Nem
(4.4 Ib-in).

. Attach and tighten the installation
fasteners to fix. The necessary torque is
0.7 N*m (6.2 Ib-in).

N

w

N

-

. Compruebe que la junta de instalacion
esté colocada firmemente en la ranura
del bisel que recorre el perimetro del
marco del visualizador.

. Coloque el adaptador del corte del
panel al visualizador e insértelo en la
abertura de montaje en el panel desde
la parte frontal.

. Coloque el soporte y las tuercas. El par
de apriete necesario para la tuerca es
de 0,5 Nem (4,4 Ib-in).

. Coloque y ajuste los pasadores de
montaje. El par de apriete necesario es
de 0,7 Nem (6,2 Ib-in).

N

w

N

1. FARATLADORBEIZHZIREILDE
IS BFEHRT Y Lo Y EESH
TWAIEHERRLES,
TEYFAVNETARATLAIZERY
fFHFARILOEY FIFRICETEL S
ALZET,
3.3y beFy FERYRMTET,
F v FOBELFHEDMAF LI 0.5
Nem (4.4 Ib-in) T,

4. WYFFTEEEF T TCERE LET HBIE
AEEO T FIL2 & 0.7 Nem (6.2 Ib-in)
T,

N

1. Verificare che la guarnizione di
installazione del prodotto sia inserita
stabilmente nella scanalatura apposita,
situata attorno al perimetro del telaio del
display.

2. Attaccare 'adattatore apertura del
pannello al display e inserirlo nel foro di
montaggio del pannello, dal lato
anteriore.

3. Fissare la staffa ai dadi. La coppia di
serraggio necessaria per il dado va da
0,5 N*m (da 4,4 Ib-in).

4. Fissare e serrare gli elementi di
fissaggio per assemblare il prodotto. La
coppia necessaria € 0,7 Nem (6,2 Ib-in).

1. Assurez-vous que le joint d’installation
est correctement enfoncé dans la
rainure qui longe le périmétre du cadre
de I'écran.

2. Fixez 'adaptateur de découpe de
panneau sur 'écran et insérez-le dans
le trou de fixation dans le panneau a
partir de I'avant.

3. Fixez le support et les écrous. Le couple
nécessaire pour I'écrou est de 0,5 N°m
(4,4 Ib-in).

4. Fixez et serrez les attaches de fixation.
Le couple nécessaire est de 0,7 Nem
(6,2 Ib-in).

1. I A 2 S A P O A 2 HhA N BN AE Y
JE AR A v

2. B TR BTG 2% e 3 B R A b RS
N IE T A N TR L 1 235 4L o

3. R IRANGLRE , ISR T E 0.5 Nom (4.4
lo-in) 1) /3%

4. LRI R A B A DT [E 2 . TR
0.7 Nem (6.2 Ib-in) 9 /3%E .

-

. Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Montagedichtung
dieses sicher in der daflr vorgesehenen
Nut sitzt, die um den Rahmen des Gerats
verlauft.

2. Bringen Sie den
Schalttafelausschnittsadapter an der
Anzeige an, und stecken Sie ihn von
vorne in die Montagedéffnung in der
Montageplatte.

3. Bringen Sie die Halterung und die Muttern
an. Das erforderliche Anzugsdrehmoment
fir die Mutter betragt 0,5 Nem (4,4 Ib-in).

4. Bringen Sie die Montagehalter an und

ziehen Sie sie fest. Das erforderliche

Anzugsdrehmoment betrégt 0,7 N+m (6,2

Ib-in).

1. 8% HA200 CIAE 0l TS
S22t W 20 SH5l LYK
oIEHLT,

oo ML

3. 222} HEES SEELICL UE
Q5 E3= 0.5 Nem (4.4
Ib-in)2I LI Ct.

4. 8% HAHE 2A610| S|
DHSLICH 2R E3= 0.7 Neom (6.2
Ib-in) LI C}.

NOTICE / ;52 / AVIS / HINWEISE / AVISO / AWVISO / F& /&1

BROKEN ENCLOSURE

Do not exert more torque than the amount
specified when tightening the screws and
nuts. ‘

Failure to follow these instructions can
result in equipment damage.

I vy n—Sy—niEs

IO F Y b ERKODIBEIEIBEESNTE
#E@ES LY EMFENTLESL,
FROERICHDENE MMEEEES
aEEtENH Y T,

ENVELOPPE CASSEE

N’exercez pas un couple supérieur a celui
indiqué lors du serrage des vis et des
écrous.

Le non-respect de ces instructions peut
provoquer des dommages matériels.

BESCHADIGTES GEHAUSE

Achten Sie darauf, dass das angegebene
maximale Anzugsdrehmoment fur die
Schrauben und Muttern eingehalten wird.
Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen
kann Sachschaden zur Folge haben.

DANOS EN LA CARCASA
No supere el par de apriete especificado
cuando ajuste los tornillos y las tuercas.

El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones

puede provocar dafos al equipo.

CUSTODIA DANNEGGIATA

Non serrare a una coppia superiore a quella
prescritta, quando si serrano viti e dadi.

Il mancato rispetto di queste istruzioni
puo provocare danni alle
apparecchiature.

SMNEIRR

Uy SRR 2L R B, VAN SR
EDES IV e

T EE LR BESBUR & HUR.

Q22X It

LIAIRt ESE 22 M XIFE AET M
=2 E3E JIotXl Ot AI2.

0l XIAE E40tX &S 3L IO
EoE 4= ASLICL

The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2020.11 Schneider Electric Japan Holdings Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

NNz8003001 00

13

Pro-face

Panel cut dimanetions/ /3% )L 71y k=% / Dimensions de I'ouverture du panneau/
Abmessungen des Schalttafelausschnitts/ Dimensiones del corte del panel/

Dimensioni dell'apertura del pannello/ Dimensdes do recorte do painel/ E#RFFFLR T /
e = X4 (WxH)

396 x 277 mm (15.59 x 10.91 in)

PFXZHAT7W1 =P 394 x 250 mm (15.51 x 9.84 in)

e
}
15" wide ’ t

PEXZPAT7W1 412.4 x 261.7 mm (16.24 x 10.3 in) =P 394 x 250 mm (15.51 x9.84 in)

PFXZHAT7W1

Completion drawing/ SERLE /

Dessin d'achévement/ Gesamtzeichnung/
Dibujo del montaje terminado/

Schema di montaggio/ 5t LK / 28 &

0.5 N'm
x8 | (4.4 Ib-in)

(0.06...0.12 in)

0.7 Nem
(6.2 Ib-in)

PFXZPAT7W1
Completion drawing/ SERLE /

Dessin d'achévement/ Gesamtzeichnung/
Dibujo del montaje terminado/

Schema di montaggio/ 5¢ LK / 28 &

0.5 Nem
x8 \ (4.4 Ib-in)

t:1.6..24 mm
(0.06...0.09 in)

A. Panel cutout adapter/ 7 % v F * > k / Adaptateur de découpe panneau/ Schattafelausschnittsadapter/ Adaptador del corte del panel/ Adattatore apertura del pannello/ Tii
PREGYIERCAS / THE 20t O E]

B. Bracket/ 754 v k / Support/ Halterung/ Soporte/ Staffa/ 5742 / SeH3!

C. M4 Hex nut/ M4 <87 v  / Ecrous hexagonaux M4/ M4-Sechskantmutter/ Tuerca hexagonal M4/ Dado esagonale M4/ M4 7N} / M4 S2t HE

D. Display/ T« 2 7 L 4 | Ecran/ Anzeige/ Visualizador/ Display/ &% / CI A Z 20l

E. Installation gasket/ B5i#& 4 X 4y k / Joint d'installation/ Installationsdichtung/ Junta de instalacion/ Guarnizione d'installazione/ [j /K14 5 #8 / & X| JH A 2!

F. Panel/ /X% )L / Panneau/ Montageplatte/ Panel/ Pannello/ [fiik / TH &

G. Installation fastener/ By Y { [+ & / Fixations de montage/ Montageklemmen/ Sujecién de instalacion/ Dispositivi di fissaggio/ %3 % # #4F / £ X1 A

by Schneider Electric

Pro-face

by Schneider Electric

2/3




PFXZHATeW1/PFXZPATeW1 www.pro-face.com/ www.proface.co.jp

| W | Panel cut dimanetions/ /X% JL 1y =Tk / Dimensions de I'ouverture du panneau/
Abmessungen des Schalttafelausschnitts/ Dimensiones del corte del panel/
H Dimensioni dell'apertura del pannello/ Dimensées do recorte do painel/ E#RFFFLR~F /
mY 2 X3 (WxH)
19" wide ’ t PFXZHAT8WA1 465 x 319 mm (18.31 x 12.56 in) = 449.5x 279.5 mm (17.7 x 11.0 in)
PFXZPAT8W1 479.3 x 300.3 mm (18.87 x 11.82 in) » 449.5 x 279.5 mm (17.7 x 11.0 in)
PFXZHAT8W1
Completion drawing/ SER X /
Dessin d'achévement/ Gesamtzeichnung/
Dibujo del montaje terminado/
Schema di montaggio/ 5¢ T.& / & &
0.5 Nem
x8 \ (4.4 Ib-in)
®
t:1.6..2.4 mm o
(0.06...0.09 in) @
0.7 Nem
(6.2 Ib-in) &
PFXZPAT8W1
Completion drawing/ 2R /
Dessin d'achévement/ Gesamtzeichnung/
Dibujo del montaje terminado/
Schema di montaggio/ 5¢ T.¥ / & &
0.5 N'm
x 12 (4.4 Ib-in)
R .
E \ ™S \ ) ~
t:1.6...5mm N N
(0.06...0.2 in) & DIENCE
0.7 Nem
EATIE
Your Automation Partner

A. Panel cutout adapter/ 7 # v F * > k / Adaptateur de découpe panneau/ Schattafelausschnittsadapter/ Adaptador del corte del panel/ Adattatore apertura del pannello/ [ii S CI GATE AU TO MATI O N (S) PTE LTD

WBIVIERCA: / IHE 2402 - H
B. Bracket/ 754w k / Support/ Halterung/ Soporte/ Staffa/ %42/ 23!

C. M4 Hex nut/ M4 <57+ b / Ecrous hexagonaux M4/ M4-Sechskantmutter/ Tuerca hexagonal M4/ Dado esagonale M4/ M4 7~ ffii2 £/ M4 §2t HE No 1 Bukit Batok Street 22 #01-01 Singapore 659592

D. Display/ T« X2 7L 4 / Ecran/ Anzeige/ Visualizador/ Display/ %7 % / CI A Z 30| Tel: (65) 6561 0488 Fax: (65) 6561 0588

E. Installation gasket/ Bi#&# X~ bk / Joint d'installation/ Installationsdichtung/ Junta de instalacion/ Guarnizione d'installazione/ Ffi7Kki% 7 # 8 / & X| I A3 Email: sales@scigate.com.sg Web: https://scigate.com.sg/
F. Panel/ /X% JL / Panneau/ Montageplatte/ Panel/ Pannello/ [k / THE

G. Installation fastener/ B Y { (74 & / Fixations de montage/ Montageklemmen/ Sujecién de instalacién/ Dispositivi di fissaggio/ %35 S #4 / & X| TH A Business Hours: Monday - Friday 8:30AM - 6:15PM

Pro-face

by Schneider Electric

3/3




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.6
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType true
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<


    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e55464e1a65876863768467e5770b548c62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200036002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc666e901a554652d965874ef6768467e5770b548c52175370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200036002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>



    /HUN <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF adatti per visualizzare e stampare documenti aziendali in modo affidabile. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 6.0 e versioni successive.)
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020be44c988b2c8c2a40020bb38c11cb97c0020c548c815c801c73cb85c0020bcf4ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200036002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken waarmee zakelijke documenten betrouwbaar kunnen worden weergegeven en afgedrukt. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 6.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>


    /SKY <>

    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents suitable for reliable viewing and printing of business documents.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 6.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
    /JPN ()
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




